PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 12	Imphal, Wednesday, June 22, 2022				(Asadha 1, 1944)	
CONTENTS						
		Page (s))	Page (s)		
Part I	Appointments, Postings, Transfers Powers, Leave and other Personal Notices.	Nil	Part III	Orders, Notifications a of the Government of I		Nil
Part II(A)	Resolutions, Regulations, Orders, Notifications and Rules, etc.	Nil	Part IX	Advertisements and No by the Government Of	011000	23-24
Part II(B)	Orders, Notifications and Rules of the High Courts.	Nil				

(Separate paging is given on each part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation)

PART-IX

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES: MANIPUR

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 19th March, 2018

No. 809/M/SR/2018:It is hereby notified for general information that the "The Imphal Obstetrics & Gynaecological Society" with its office at IMA (Indian Medical Association) Building, Lamphel has been registered under section 7 (1) of the Manipur Societies Registration Act,1989 (Manipur Act No.1 of 1990) and numbered as No.809/M/SR/2018 dated. the 19th March, 2018.

H. RUPACHANDRA SINGH, IAS, Registrar of Societies, Manipur.

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES CHURACHANDPUR DISTRICT

NOTIFICATION OF REGISTRATION

Churachandpur, the 6th May, 2021

No. 19/SR/2021-CCP: It is hereby notified for general information that pursuant to Section 7(i) of the Manipur Societies Registration Act, of 1989 (Manipur Act No. 1 of 1990) the **MKTD Women Welfare Society** with its office address at Majuron Village, PO/PS Loktak Project, Kangvai Sub-Division, Churachandpur District, Manipur-795124 has been registered under as No. 19 of 2021-CCP on the 6th May Two thousand and Twenty One.

K. LALBIAKSANGA,

Deputy Registrar of Societies, Churachandpur District.

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES: MANIPUR

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 15th June, 2022

No. 5745/M/SR/1984(M): It is hereby notified for general information that pursuant to Section 8(1)(2)(3) and 9(1)(2) of the Manipur Societies Registration Act, 1989 the Society hitherto called **The Manipur Women & Children Upliftment Organisation** bearing Registration No. 5745 of 1984(M) has changed its address from Kongpal Kongkham Leikai, Near J.N. Hospital, Imphal East District, Porompat to Top Makha Leikai, Imphal East District, Manipur vide the Special General Body Meeting of the association held on the 30th December, 2021.

ARAMBAM VALENTINA, IAS,, Registrar of Societies, Manipur.

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES: (IMPHAL WEST)

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 15th June, 2022

No.1741/SR/IW/2022: It is hereby notified for general information that pursuant to Section 7(1) of the Manipur Societies Registration Act, 1989 (Manipur Act 1 of 1990) "AGAPE FOUNDATION" having its registered address at Mayang Imphal Thana Maning Leikai, I.B. Road, Imphal West District, Manipur, P.O. & P.S. Mayang Imphal has been registered and numbered as No.1741/SR/IW/2022, dated, the 15th June, 2022.

Deputy Registrar of Societies, Imphal West.